## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF KNOX COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD MEETING

The Knox County Air Pollution Control Board will meet in a regular session at 4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 20, 2021, and determining that meeting electronically is necessary to protect the health, safety, and welfare of Tennesseans in light of the COVID-19 outbreak, the meeting will be held in the following manner pursuant to State of Tennessee Executive Order By The Governor No. 65:

The meeting will be conducted permitting participation electronically via Zoom. The meeting will be available in real time, live access to the public via the Knox County YouTube channel at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/knoxcountytn">www.youtube.com/knoxcountytn</a> and the Knox County livestream website at <a href="https://stream.knoxcountytn.gov">stream.knoxcountytn.gov</a>.

The meeting's agenda consists of the Director's update and a report on recent enforcement activities.

Public comment is welcome. Because the meeting is held electronically, participants should contact Knox County Air Quality by January 19, 2021 at 215-5900 and provide the necessary information to be able to join the meeting.

If you are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation in order to participate in the meeting, please contact the Knox County ADA Coordinator, Cindy Pionke, at 865-215-3641 or <a href="mailto:cindy.pionke@knoxcounty.org">cindy.pionke@knoxcounty.org</a> no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting

